
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 19, 2024, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair Sarah Parady

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres, Darrell Watson

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a grant agreement with the US Department of 

Health and Human Services (DHHS) for $14,135,327 and 

an end date of 6-30-2025 to provide programs for 

Denver’s Head Start and Early Head Start delegate 

agencies, citywide (MOEAI-202474418).

24-0784

Amends a contract agreement with Resolute Youth 

Services PLLC adding $112,725 for a new total of 

$524,710 and 8 months for a new end date of 3-31-2025, 

to continue as a contractor of Denver Public Schools to 

develop, provide and oversee a therapeutic model of 

services to best serve students within the Pathway 

Network, citywide 

(POLIC-202474126-01/POLIC-202366889-01).

24-0788

Approves a contract with Bayaud Enterprises, Inc. for 

$715,064 and an ending date of 6-30-2025, to provide 

multiple supplemental services to Colorado Works (CW) 

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 

participants, citywide (SOCSV-202473275-00).

24-0798

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25560
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25564
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25574


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Approves a contract with Colorado Women’s Employment 

and Education, Incorporated doing business as Center for 

Work Education and Employment (CWEE) for $1,098,108 

and through 6-30-2025 to provide case management and 

supplemental services to Colorado Works (CW) 

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) - 

(CW/TANF - participants to overcome short to long term 

barriers to job readiness and achieve self-sufficiency, 

citywide (SOCSV-202473265-00).

24-0799

Approves a contract with Goodwill of Colorado for 

$1,106,577 and ending 6-30-2025 to provide a 

combination of case management and supplemental 

services to Colorado Works (CW) Temporary Assistance 

for Needy Families (TANF) - CW/TANF - participants to 

help enhance employability and economic well-being, 

citywide (SOCSV-202473266-00).

24-0800

Approves a contract with Jewish Family Service of 

Colorado, Inc. (JFS), for $829,706 and ending 6-30-2025 

to provide case management and supplemental services 

to Colorado Works (CW) Temporary Assistance for Needy 

Families (TANF) - CW/TANF - participants to overcome 

long-term barriers to job readiness and achieve 

self-sufficiency, citywide (SOCSV-202473268-00).

24-0801

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25575
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25576
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25577

